

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in MP No. 2/2006  
in AS No. 1232/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.P.S. KULASEKARARAJ (D) REP. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.S. KANAKARAJ (D) REP. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.  
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report ))

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

substitution                   The application for condonation of delay in filing

d   subject   to           application is condoned.   The substitution application is allowe

just exceptions.

7 as majors is           The application for declaring petitioners No. 6 and

allowed and their guardian is discharged.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21579/2006.

(Vijay Dhawan)           (Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master           Court Master