

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579/2006

K.P.S. KULASEKARARAJ (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.S. KANAKARAJ (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for declaring petnr. as Major,substitution of deceased petitioner,substitution of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8402 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv  
Mr Vijay Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioners have not taken steps to file fresh application to amend the cause title in SLP(C) No. 8402/2007. However, two weeks' time is granted to file application to amend the cause title.

Three weeks' time is granted to take steps to complete the service on unserved respondents.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as last chance.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 25.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj