

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579 / 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09 / 2 006 in AS No. 1232/ 1990 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

K. P.S. K U L A S E K A R A R A J (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K. P.S. K A N A K A R A J (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Mrs. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there is some
difficulty to serve respondent Nos.10,12,13 and 14 by way of dasti service
and prays for four weeks time to file an application for substituted service.
Adjourned finally by four weeks. If such an application is not so filed the
special leave petition against the said respondents shall stand dismissed
for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master