

B  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2006 in AS No.1232/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.P.S. KULASEKARARAJ (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.S. KANAKARAJ (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, substitution of  
deceased respondent, declaring petitioner as major, substituted service and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8402 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sharda Kapoor)

Court

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|