

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2006 in AS No.1232/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.P.S. KULASEKARARAJ (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.S. KANAKARAJ (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, declaring petitioner as Major, substitution of deceased petitioner, substitution of deceased respondent and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8402 of 2007
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

or Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1, 2 and 3 in both the special leave petitions are allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|